

Ram Krishan Gupta versus M/s Himachal Pradesh Commercial Corporation

Cr. Revision No.63 of 2024

15.05.2024 Present: Ms. Shakshi, Advocate vice Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Gupta and Mr. Manish Kansra, Advocates, for the respondent.

As a sequel to orders dated 05.04.2024, petitioner-accused [Ram Krishan Gupta] not present. Ms. Shakshi, learned vice counsel explains exigencies due to which the petitioner-accused [Ram Krishan Gupta] could not be present today.

Let petitioner-accused [Ram Krishan Gupta] appear before this Court on 22.05.2024.

It is clarified that in case the petitioner-accused [Ram Krishan Gupta] fails to turn up on the date fixed, the interim protection granted by this Court on 12.01.2024 shall automatically vacated.

Let a copy of this order be furnished to the learned Advocate General for information, at this stage.

List the matter on **22.05.2024**.

May 15, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge