

Ram Krishan Gupta Versus M/s Himachal Pradesh Commercial Corporation

Cr. Revision No.63 of 2023

22.05.2024 Present: Mr. Rajiv Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Gupta and Mr. Manish Kansra, Advocates, for the respondent.

The petitioner-accused [Ram Krishan Gupta] is present in person. He prays for some time to make efforts towards amicable settlement, if any.

As prayed for, list the matter after three weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

May 22, 2024
[Bhardwaj]