

**Ram Krishan Gupta Vs. M/s Himachal Pradesh
Commercial Corporation**

Cr. Revision No. 63 of 2023

09.07.2024 Present: Ms. Sakshi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Chauhan,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Anuj Gupta and Rohit Sharma, Advocates,
for the respondent.

Record has been received. List this matter after
four weeks, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

9th July, 2024
(Chander)