

**Ram Krishan Gupta vs. M/S H.P
Commercial Corporation**

Cr. Revision No. 63 of 2024

03.09.2024 Present: Mr. Rajiv Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/S Anuj Gupta and Rohit Sharma, Advocates, for the respondent.

It has been submitted that the matter is being reconciled.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after three weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

03rd September, 2024
(Nikita)