

Ram Krishan Gupta
Vs.
M/s HP Commercial Corporation

Cr.Revision No. 63 of 2024

10.03.2025 **Present: None for the petitioner.**

Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Anuj Gupta,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Today, no one has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner. There was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on the last date of hearing as well. Hence, in these circumstances, the petitioner be summoned by way of bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- returnable for **24.04.2025**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

March 10th, 2025
(saurav pathania)