

**Ram Krishan Gupta vs. M/s HP Commercial Corporation**

**Cr. Revision No. 63 of 2024**

**07.05.2025 Present:** Ms. Kiran Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.  
Ms. Kiran Negi, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner and prays for sometime to file Power of Attorney. Let it be done and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**7<sup>th</sup> May, 2025**  
**(Chander)**