

**Ram Krishan Gupta Vs. M/s. H.P. Commercial Corporation**

**Cr. Revision No.63 of 2024**

15.07.2025 Present: Ms. Kiran Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Power of Attorney on behalf of petitioner stands filed.

As prayed for, list this matter after three weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

15<sup>th</sup> July, 2025  
(Shamsh Tabrez)