

**Ram Krishan Gupta versus M/s H.P.  
Commercial Corporation**

**Cr. Revision No.63 of 2024**

**08.08.2025** Present: None for the petitioner.

Since there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner, therefore, the Secretary, Legal Services Authority is requested to appoint legal aid counsel to represent the petitioner.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**August 8, 2025**  
(y.s)