

Ram Krishan Gupta vs. M/s H.P. Commercial Corporation

Cr.Revision No. 63 of 2024

07.10.2025 Present:

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surjeet, Advocate, vice Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file power of attorney on behalf of the petitioner. List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

07th October, 2025
(ravinder)