

**Ram Krishan Gupta vs. M/s HP Commercial  
Cooperationo**

**Cr. Revision No. 63 of 2024**

27.2.2026 Present: Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, vice  
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, Legal-Aid  
Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel representing the  
petitioner submitted that paper book has not been supplied  
to him as yet. Let complete paper book be supplied to the  
learned Legal Aid Counsel for the petitioner within a week  
and list the matter thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026  
(Chander)